TANDEM BACK REST BARtype | /Il /Il Noin HOW TO INSTALL TO PCX125(JF28) / 150(KF12)

APPLICATION : PCX125(JF28/56/81/JK05/06)/PCX150(KF12/KF18/30)/PCX160(KF47) »¢If there is a hard degradation like a blem, fatigue and wear etc on the reuse parts, please change to new ones.
CODE BACK REST PAD (L SIZE) BACK REST PAD (S SIZE) After making hole to grab rail cover, install back rest bar on grab rail with attached bolts.
TYPE | SILVER : 80-652-14260/BLACK : 80-652-14261 SILVER : 652-1426050/BLACK : 652-1426250 P~ e m m m m T T T s s s s e TS - "
TYPEII SILVER : 80-652-14400/BLACK : 80-652-14401 SILVER : 652-1440050/BLACK : 652-1440250 : MSKIN::' ::E)LIE n . . ) !
TYPEI BLACK (STEEL) : 80-652-14531 B | Able to find bolt position mark on back side of cover once remove grab rail cover. Please make hole to it. :
REMARK Installing to 125 (JF28) / 150(KF12), making hole to outer cowls is required. , ®POINT X
Thank you for purchasing Kitaco product. Read and understand the instruction before installing. : :Z;dcn:;cs:(?::y to make hole not to apply force to cover. Make hole smaller to larger for prevent :
- mATTENTION (MUST READ) A I Please make $18~20 because back rest collar is $16. ($18 is the best but difficult to decide where to make, $20 is safe.) 1
o This instruction sheet is for the instruction for stock condition. el e i i R 4
e This product is for grip and back rest when tandem. Do not apply excessive force to back rest. It might cause of 125(JF28) / 150(KF12)
break and trouble. GRAB RAIL COVER REMOVING / INSTALLING
eThis product is designed and made exclusive for application models, do not use other models. Be careful not to break MAKING HOLE (4 places)

nail, groove and clip. ¥ There are marks on the back side of cover. |

Do not modify the way which is not listed or it will cause damage and trouble.
e\We are not responsible for violation of law or damages and accidents caused by assembling mistake and Be careful not to break
improper setting. nail, groove and clip.
ePlease ask authorized mechanic for assembling and setting.
eRefer to the manufacturer service manual when installation.
eBolts and nuts may get loosen by engine vibration. Make sure not to loosen any bolts and nuts before driving.
\oUneven brightness : There might be uneven brightness, which is not defect, but special chemical treatment.

J
PACKING LIST SILVER | BLACK break groove and clp. ~
FIGURE ACKRESTBAR (S||_V|£\IRA)ME CODE o QTY Er e TORQUE : 27N*m
1 COLLAR 652-1426000U %3 . N @/@
BACK REST BAR (BLACK) - X1 \@_@
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr 652-1426200U N
COLLAR - X 2 ~
BACK REST BAR (SILVER) type ll | 652-1440000U X1 - —
1 COLLAR X 2 - f\ MAKING HOLE (4 places)
BACK REST BAR (BLACK) typell | - X1 Refer to the [MAKING HOLE]
COLLAR 652-1440200U - %
1 BACK REST BAR (BLACK/STEEL) typelll 652-1453101 - Xl oo e
COLLAR(BLACK) 9x16xL40mm 652-1453102 - X2 HOW TO INSTALL TO PCX125(JF56/81/JK05) / 150(KF18/30) / 160(KF47)
2 |FLANGE LOCK NUT 8mm 001-0550008 X 2 X 2 X If there is a hard degradation like a blem, fatigue and wear etc on the reuse parts, please change to new ones.
3 CAP BOLT (SUS) M8 X 55 080-0510055 X 2 - Remove grab rail cover lid, then install back rest bar on grab rail with attached bolts.
CAP BOLT(BLACK) M8 X 55 080-0503055 - X 2
. CAP BOLT (SUS) M8 X 45 080-0510045 %2 B 125(JF81/JK05/06) / 1?0 1 160(KF30/47)
CAP BOLT(BLACK) M8 X 45 0800503045 - X2 125(JF56) / 150(KF18) NOT S e o veon
s | WASHER 8 X 16 X T1.2mm 090-0900008 X 4 - P Rt to the other e Screw if not remove
WASHER(BLACK) 8 X 16 X T1.2mm 090-0911008 - X 4 7 @,% . grab rail cover.
6 | WASHER 8 X 22 X T2.3mm 090-0902008 X 2 X 2
; SPRING WASHER 8mm 091-0500008 X 4 - GRAB %
SPRING WASHER(BLACK) 8mm 091-0506008 - X 4 COVERLID "~ ~
s PAD FOR BACK REST (300) L SIZE 652-0500010 X 1 1
PAD FOR BACK REST (150) S SIZE 652-0500020
ATTENTION!
eBack rest bar is made from stainless, however it might be rust depending on how to use. Especially, after riding under
the rain or wash, please wipe water completely and apply anti-rust.
o This product cannot be tough because of the structure. Do not apply excessive force like lifting and turning vehicle SNAP FIT CLIP

using this back rest, rope or tie down to deliver vehicle. When sing as back rest, use it to helping tool.

230626 Y-N

3-8-13 NAGATA,
‘KITACO HIGASHI-OSAKA,

wX=atg="g_1 OSAKA,JAPAN

Be careful not to break
nail, groove and clip.



NOILISOd (DNIHOLVYI) 3SVe

"18A00 Jed uone||elsul 1sal ¥oeq 0} yoeye pue j1esys uisned siy) no julld

NOILISOd (DONIHOLVIN) ISV

M= L660Z X £6'96C

g 0T * L96T ¢
WH-O\E
HERRX]

IT— £ M

ITdINVXE NOLLVTTVLSNI

(wwgl:al 310H)

SR AGRY FAE— 20404 ]

% 01| CEBTEY L

R =R

3S00H— [ZEwIove]

FEERERS

_ B

Ea _ vers |

@ B ac—w
AETLLRHT «
i He
k= =203
Wlwvg @
=W 5 iNE

|[=ex

TR~

@ GHB—£4/&70 [0

Wigni. e —5r 15 [0

iy

5 _i

L/1 :9eds

"8j0y 0g~81d aew uayl

wwoz~8| d

(3ov44Ns)
Al ¥3A0D 1IvY gvyo

D@ 19peay 1eqoidy agopy : NOILYOIT1ddY ONISN
upd axeisiw Ag Ajipow Supjeisiw 4oy 9|qisuodsal 10U 24e I\

*} JO |nJaJed ag "Xy 01 3|geun si 1l ‘9|oy e jew aduQ

"19npoud |enyoe ueyy Js|jews syuud ,37|S VN1V, Ueyl Jayio

(-op1s 1y31 uo O 03 J49yay) "uondo azis Sumas d Jo ,37IS VN LIV, 9500Yd
‘(4oded usamed z‘oN Ajjenadsa) 1@2ays uononuisul siy3 Sunuiid Jo ased u|
ONIL13S INIHdd 43dVd Nd3L1vd

iLNVLHOdNI

a7 d3A09 11vd gvdO O1 FT0H IMVIN
d0O4 43dVd Nd311vd

O WET ozt | (Wro7o7 | (- I E TR N5 (£
[z i | (L741/90/S0MM) 091/AIH:I/STLXDd

"pasinbal s1 iMoo Jsino 03 djoy Buiew (z1L4M)0SL / (824r) Gz 0 Bullelsul [MYvINTY

- LESY1-269-08 : (1331S) MOov1d [I1AdAL

0G20¥Y1-2G9 : MOV19/0500t¥1-259 - ¥AATIS L0¥PL-259-08 : MOV19/00¥¥1-2G9-08 : 4IATS | [ IdAL

0629Zv1-2G9 : MOV19/0509Z¥1-259 - ¥AATIS 192¥1-259-08 : MOV19/09Z¥1-2G9-08 : YIATS | | 3dAL

(371S S) avd 1S34 Movd (3Z1S 1) avd 1S3d Move 3009
(2749)091X0d/N0€/8L AM/Z L AM)0G LXDd/(90/SOMI/1.8/95/8Z4r)S2LXDd : NOILYOITddY
ZUoN I/ 11/ 1 2dA3 ¥vg 1S3H MOVE WIANVL




